

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 2340 of 2024

Mahesh Kumar Mahto and Ors.Petitioners
Versus

State of Jharkhand thr.
its Secretary and Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. D.K. Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondents: A.C. to G.A.-I

04/Dated:-11.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to
remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the registry within a
period of two weeks.

List this case after removal of defect(s).

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-