

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2340 of 2024
(Mahesh Kumar Mahato and Ors. Vs. State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

05/13.01.2025: As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to remove the defect(s),
as pointed out by the office, failing which, this petition shall stand rejected
without further reference to the Bench.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)