

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2340 of 2024

Mahesh Kumar Mahto & Ors.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

06/ 17.02.2025

List this case on 19.02.2024 along with W.P.(S) Nos.3546
of 2023, 3544 of 2023, 3547 of 2023, 3573 of 2023, 3577 of 2023,
3604 of 2023, 3605 of 2023 and Analogues cases.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.