

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 3546 of 2023

(Rajesh Ranjan Kishor Versus The State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

With

W.P.(S) No. 2340 of 2024

With

W.P.(S) No. 3544 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 3547 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 3573 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 3577 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 3604 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 3605 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 6451 of 2023

With

W.P.(S) No. 6523 of 2023

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dhanajay Kumar Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Lav Kumar Tiwary, A.C. to A.A.G.-V

: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mehta, A.C. to G.P.-VI

: Mr. Mihir Kunal Ekka, A.C. to S.C.-I

: Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV

: Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh, AC to SC-III

: Mr. Karan Shah Deo, A.C. to S.C.-II

: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, A.C. to A.A.G.-II

: Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, A.C. to G.A.-IV

: Mr. Abhinay Kumar, A.C. to G.A.-I

For J.S.E.R.C. : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

.....

14 /27.02.2025: List these cases after two weeks when the State will file counter affidavit explaining their stand in respect of regularization of these petitions.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Arpit/