

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2340 of 2024

--

1. Mahesh Kumar Mahto, aged about 40 years, S/o-Shital Mahto, R/o-Bandhu Nagar, Birsa Chowk, P.O.-Hinoo, P.S.-Doranda, Dist-Ranchi, Jharkhand
2. Vijay Kachhap, aged about 52 years, S/o-Late Bhutiya Kachhap, R/o-Nagra Tolly, P.O. & P.S.-Lalpur, Dist-Ranchi, Jharkhand
3. Satish Prasad, aged about 48 years, S/o-Jageshwar Maharaj, R/o-opposite Nalini Enclave, Devi Mandap Road, Hesal, P.O.-Hehal, P.S-Ratu, Dist-Ranchi, Jharkhand

....Petitioners

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand through its Secretary Energy Department, office at Project Building, HEC Township, P.O. & P.S.-Dhurwa, Dist-Ranchi, Jharkhand
2. Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, through its Secretary office at Harmu, Housing Colony, P.O. + P.S.-Harmu, Dist-Ranchi, Jharkhand

....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : A.C to G.A.-I
For the Resp. No. 2(JSERC) : M/s. Indrajit Sinha, Saket Upadhyay, Advocates

--

12/27.04.2026 I.A. No. 5637 of 2026

1. This Interlocutory Application has been filed for withdrawal of main writ application for the reasons stated in this application.
2. There is no objection from the respondents.
3. Looking to the averments made in the instant Interlocutory Application, I.A. No. 5637 of 2026 stands allowed.
4. Accordingly, the writ application is dismissed as withdrawn, at this stage.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

27th April, 2026
Jk
Uploaded on
29/04/2026